73M1x66B Product Brief
Foreign Exchange Office (FXO) Device Family
Description
The Teridian 73M1x66B device family is an integrated solution that uses a unique data access arrangement (DAA) function designed exclusively for Foreign Exchange
Office (FXO) of Voice-over-IP (VoIP) and PCM systems. The devices provide most of the circuitry to connect PCM formatted voice channels to a PSTN via a two wire
twisted pair interface. The 73M1x66B connects through simple standard interfaces. A PCM Highway interface provides the data path and device control is provided
by an SPI. These interfaces allow the 73M1x66B to be easily connected and controlled with other similar devices to the PCM highway and SPI such as POTS Codecs,
ISDN Codecs, T1/E1 framers, etc.

–	 20-pin TSSOP, RoHS package
–	 32-pin QFN, RoHS
Ordering Information
PART DESCRIPTION ORDERING NUMBER
73M1966B   32pin QFN, Lead Free 73M1966B-IM/F
73M1966B   32pin QFN, Lead Free, Tape and Reel 73M1966B-IMR/F
73M1966B   20pin TSSOP, Lead Free 73M1966B-IVT/F
73M1966B   20pin TSSOP, Lead Free, Tape and Reel 73M1966B-IVTR/F
73M1866B   42 pin QFN, Lead Free 73M1866B-IM/F
73M1866B   42 pin QFN, Lead Free, Tape and Reel 73M1866B-IMR/F
BA
RR
IE
R